#### 08/12/2020 506199787

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6246526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONALD SAMUEL BARCHI	10/24/2001
JEFFREY P. CARTER	10/21/2001

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	7277 164TH AVENUE NE	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11928543
PCT Number:	US0221308

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)213-0279

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 916-341-3504 Email: jp9856@att.com

AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: **ROOM 2A-212** 

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1999-0536
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE PANIAGUA
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne Paniagua/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1999-0536\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1999-0536\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053470 FRAME: 0059

506199787

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Ronald Samuel Barchi, a citizen of the United States, residing at 22909 283<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, S.E., Maple Valley, Washington 98083, and Jeffrey P. Carter, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 116 Walker Street, North Dighton, Massachusetts 02764, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "ATTRIBUTE RULE ENFORCER FOR A DIRECTORY" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 1, 2001 and accorded U.S. Serial No. 09/921,015; and

WHEREAS, AT&T Wireless Services, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7277 164<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, we, Ronald Samuel Barchi and Jeffrey P. Carter, do sell, assign, and transfer unto AT&T Wireless Services, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand.

Date:	10/24/01	Inventor:	Mand Stands
			Ronald Samuel Barchi
Date:		Inventor:	
401352			Jeffrey P. Carter

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Ronald Samuel Barchi, a citizen of the United States, residing at 22909 283<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, S.E., Maple Valley, Washington 98083, and Jeffrey P. Carter, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 116 Walker Street, North Dighton, Massachusetts 02764, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "ATTRIBUTE RULE ENFORCER FOR A DIRECTORY" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 1, 2001 and accorded U.S. Serial No. 09/921,015; and

WHEREAS, AT&T Wireless Services, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7277 164<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Ronald Samuel Barchi and Jeffrey P. Carter, do sell, assign, and transfer unto AT&T Wireless Services, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

**AND WE HEREBY** authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, we have hereunto set our hand.

Date:		Inventor:
_		Ronald Samuel Barchi
Date:	21 027 2001 _	Inventor:
401352		Jeffley P. Carter

PATENT REEL: 053470 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 08/12/2020